
WATERTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT 
EDWARD P. DEVEAU 
CHIEF OF POLICE 

To the Neighbors of Howe Park, 

With the warmer weather fast approaching, the officers of the Watertown 
Police Department assigned to your neighborhood realize that you will likely notice 
an increased activity level in the area of Howe Park.  As in recent years, officers 
will be making frequent patrols of your neighborhood and the park so as to maintain 
the quality of life for your neighborhood and the playground. 

Last summer, concerns were brought to the officer‛s attention regarding 
issues of littering, noise disturbances and vandalism.  These issues can have a 
negative impact on your neighborhood, which is something the Watertown Police 
Department takes very seriously. 

As a neighbor of Howe Park, we are counting on your assistance.  If you make 
observations that you feel should be brought to the attention of the Police 
Department, please do not hesitate to contact us.  We also hope that you will feel 
comfortable approaching the officers you see on patrol in your neighborhood. 

Additionally, we would like to make you aware that the Department web site 
has been recently updated.  On our web site you will find additional information 
about the officers that work in your neighborhood, as well as the means of 
contacting them at their e-mail addresses.  Visit the web site at 
www.watertownpd.org. 

Thank you for your cooperation.  We look forward to working with you. 

Route 6 Community Officers 

Joseph Casella – jcasella{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 
Robert Kelly – rkelly{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 

Orlando Rodriguez – orodriguez{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 
Richard Munger – rmunger{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 
Paul Fantasia – pfantasia{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 
George Demos – gdemos{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 

Joseph Reynolds – jreynolds{@}police.watertown-ma.gov 
Eric Garabedian – egarabedian{@}police.watertown-ma.gov


